@ UCTUORPLCLODO CU”” Geneve

Results
Rank Rider

Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps / Superfinal: 4 Sections 1 Lap
MUSTIELES GARCIA Abel
ROS CHARRAL Benito José
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NOOUhNWN

-]

% Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps

9
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16
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22
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25

% Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps

26
27
28
29

UCI Section Commissaires:

HERMANCE Vincent
KOEKOEK Rick
SERWIN Karol
COURTES Theau
AREITIO AGIRRE Ion
DIAZ CODINA Carles

KOCIS Jén

MUFFAT Maxime
EBERHARTER Stefan
KRELL Lucas
CHAPUIS Jerome
DURVILLE Benjamin
OLIVER Sam
PATRIZI Paolo

JURY Guillaume
LEHMANN Heiko
BENAGLIA Pascal
LEISER Lucien
ALKEMA Gil
BRECHBUHL Jeremy
RUDEAU Alex

BOS Michel

BEHRO Martin

OTT Patrick
NEUKOM Simon
KLIPPER Sebastian
VUILLEME Loic

Lap2

000001 (1)
100050 (6)
001553 (14)
103255 (16)
345254 (23)
525355(25)
555252 (24)
555554 (29)

555130 (19)
115350 (15)
315221 (14)
235301 (14)
355250 (20)
552300 (15)
515501 (17)
325430(17)
523512 (18)
255321 (18)
555521 (23)
555355 (28)
545552 (26)
555555 (30)
555553 (28)
555554 (29)
555555 (30)

355555 (28)
355555 (28)
455555 (29)

Superfinal Pen.
5001 (6)
1002(3) 0,5
5405 (14)
5055 (15)

TRIALS
#5 Geneva (SUI) 21-23 September 2012
UCI Code No Lap1l
ESP19910826 103 100011 (3)
ESP19810502 101 100100 (2)
FRA19840801 102 201522 (12)
NED19861023 104 500255 (17)
POL19870505 119 455254 (25)
FRA19900913 106 525355 (25)
ESP19921127 105 555453 (27)
ESP19781028 108 555555 (30)
SVK19900117 107 413220 (12)
FRA19941221 117 315440 (17)
AUT19890508 114 335331 (18)
GER19950228 112 533512 (19)
SUI19900603 110 315350 (17)
FRA19920827 115 555530 (23)
GBR19920915 125 515325 (21)
ITA19890315 113 515525 (23)
FRA19931012 120 445551 (24)
GER19910914 109 555335 (26)
SUI19870718 111 544550 (23)
SUI19941125 118 555320 (20)
BEL19910401 121 555552 (27)
SUI19900529 131 555552 (27)
FRA19960613 126 555554 (29)
NED19920922 128 555554 (29)
SVK19950528 123 555555 (30)
SUI19890804 135 355545 (27)
SUI19930109 134 555555 (30)
GER19760918 130 455555 (29)
SUI19960611 133 555555 (30)

455555 (29)

Elite 20"

Rem Total

10
11,5
40
48
48
50
51
59

15'08"

2x1 31
2x0 32
0x0 32
33
37
3x0 38
1x0 38
40
42
44
46
48
53
1x2 57
0x2 57
58
60

0x2 55
1x3 58
0x3 58

59

BAUDOIN Christophe (FRA), KRAXNER Martin (AUT), MARTINENGO Gianfranco (ITA), MEIRO LOPEZ-DAVALOS Ruben (ESP), PAP Péter (HUN)
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@ UCTUORPLCLODO CU”” Geneve

TRIALS
Results #5 Geneva (SUI) 21-23 September 2012 Elite 20"
Rank Rider UCI Code No Lap1l Lap2 Pen. Rem Total
% Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps
1 (Q) HERMANCE Vincent FRA19840801 102 000000 (0) 000100 (1) 1
2 (Q) MUSTIELES GARCIA Abel ESP19910826 103 011000(2) 000100(1) 3
3 (Q) ROS CHARRAL Benito José ESP19810502 101 012000(3) 020010(3) 6
4 (Q) KOEKOEK Rick NED19861023 104 210200 (5) 301000 (4) 9
5 (Q) COURTES Theau FRA19900913 106 312501 (12) 112110(6) 18
6 (Q) DIAZ CODINA Carles ESP19781028 108 502311(12) 302302(10) 22
7 (Q) SERWIN Karol POL19870505 119 533501(17) 211501 (10) 27
8 (Q) AREITIO AGIRRE Ion ESP19921127 105 515425(22) 205101 (9) 3x1 31
9 KOCIS Jan SVK19900117 107 413220(12) 555130(19) 2x1 31
10 MUFFAT Maxime FRA19941221 117 315440(17) 115350(15) 2x0 32
11 EBERHARTER Stefan AUT19890508 114 335331(18) 315221 (14) 0x0 32
12 KRELL Lucas GER19950228 112 533512(19) 235301 (14) 33
13 CHAPUIS Jerome SUI19900603 110 315350(17) 355250(20) 37
14 DURVILLE Benjamin FRA19920827 115 555530(23) 552300 (15) 3x0 38
15 OLIVER Sam GBR19920915 125 515325(21) 515501 (17) 1x0 38
16 PATRIZI Paolo ITA19890315 113 515525(23) 325430(17) 40
17 JURY Guillaume FRA19931012 120 445551 (24) 523512(18) 42
18 LEHMANN Heiko GER19910914 109 555335(26) 255321 (18) 44
19 BENAGLIA Pascal SUI19870718 111 544550(23) 555521 (23) 46
20 LEISER Lucien SUI19941125 118 555320(20) 555355(28) 48
21 ALKEMA Gil BEL19910401 121 555552 (27) 545552 (26) 53
22 BRECHBUHL Jeremy SUI19900529 131 555552 (27) 555555 (30) 1x2 57
23 RUDEAU Alex FRA19960613 126 555554(29) 555553(28) 0x2 57
24 BOS Michel NED19920922 128 555554(29) 555554 (29) 58
25 BEHRO Martin SVK19950528 123 555555(30) 555555 (30) 60
% Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps
26 OTT Patrick SUI19890804 135 355545(27) 355555(28) 0x2 55
27 NEUKOM Simon SUI19930109 134 555555(30) 355555(28) 1x3 58
28 KLIPPER Sebastian GER19760918 130 455555(29) 455555 (29) 0x3 58
29 VUILLEME Loic SUI19960611 133 555555(30) 455555 (29) 59

UCI Section Commissaires:
BAUDOIN Christophe (FRA), KRAXNER Martin (AUT), MARTINENGO Gianfranco (ITA), MEIRO LOPEZ-DAVALOS Ruben (ESP), PAP Péter (HUN)

President of the UCI Commissaires Panel
BEDNARZ Zbigniew (POL)

UCI Technical Delegate
BOURRET Joél (FRA)

UCI Secretary
Thomas CALLENS (FRA)

www.uci.ch
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@ UCTUORPLCLODO CU”” Geneve

TRIALS
Results #5 Geneva (SUI) 21-23 September 201 Elite 20"
% Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps
Rank Rider UCI Code No Lapl Lap2 Rem Total
1 (Q) KRELL Lucas GER19950228 112 003104 (8) 012110¢(5) 13
2 (Q) MUFFAT Maxime FRA19941221 117 011455 (16) 020311 (7) 4x1 23
3 (Q) PATRIZI Paolo ITA19890315 113 013521(12) 023510 (11) 3x1 23
4 (Q) SERWIN Karol POL19870505 119 342212(14) 005220 (9) 1x1 23
5 (Q) LEISER Lucien SUI19941125 118 012553(16) 010520 (8) 24
6 (Q) OLIVER Sam GBR19920915 125 152501(14) 002351 (11) 25
7 (Q) EBERHARTER Stefan AUT19890508 114 055114(16) 053220(12) 28
8 (Q) DURVILLE Benjamin FRA19920827 115 005512(13) 504511(16) 29
9 (Q) JURY Guillaume FRA19931012 120 055525(22) 051310(10) 32
10 (Q) BENAGLIA Pascal SUI19870718 111 055515(21) 032511(12) 33
11 (Q) BRECHBUHL Jeremy SUI19900529 131 055302(15) 055552 (22) 37
12 (Q) BOS Michel NED19920922 128 555551(26) 255441 (21) 47
13 (Q) ALKEMA Gil BEL19910401 121 555545(29) 055551 (21) 50
14 (Q) BEHRO Martin SVK19950528 123 155555(26) 155555 (26) 52
15 (Q) RUDEAU Alex FRA19960613 126 555555(30) 455452 (25) 1x2 55
16  OTT Patrick SUI19890804 135 355545(27) 355555(28) 0x2 55
17 NEUKOM Simon SUI19930109 134 555555(30) 355555 (28) 1x3 58
18  KLIPPER Sebastian GER19760918 130 455555(29) 455555 (29) 0x3 58
19  VUILLEME Loic SUI19960611 133 555555(30) 455555 (29) 59

UCI Section Commissaires:
BAUDOIN Christophe (FRA), KRAXNER Martin (AUT), MARTINENGO Gianfranco (ITA), MEIRO LOPEZ-DAVALOS Ruben (ESP), PAP Péter (HUN)

UCI Technical Delegate
BOURRET Joél (FRA)

President of the UCI Commissaires Panel
BEDNARZ Zbigniew (POL)

UCI Secretary
Thomas CALLENS (FRA)

www.uci.ch
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@ VCTUIORPCDODO CU,”” Geneve

TRIALS
Results #5 Geneva (SUI) 21-23 September 2012 Women
Rank Rider UCI Code No Lapil Lap2 Lap3 Pen. Rem Total
Final: 6 Sections, 3 Laps
1 JUNGFELS Janine AUS19881006 9 302555(20) 210511(10) 100211(5) 35
2 JANICKOVA Tatiana SVK19940412 1 545554(28) 505201(13) 504110(11) 4x0 52
3 SYKOROVA Kristina SVK19950114 5 504555(24) 504222(15) 503221 (13) 3x0 52
4 WESP Andrea GER19941012 2 555555(30) 513112(13) 513112(13) 56
5 EE:;E':HAUSEN Ann- GER19880313 3 535555(28) 535523(23) 544023(18) 69
6 STUDER Debi SUI19850521 6 535555(28) 514554(24) 514253(20) 72
7 DEVAHIVE Perrine BEL19940525 7 555555(30) 524555(26) 555235(25) 2x2 81
8 VIZCAINO MEDINA LUA ESP19961101 4 555555(30) 554553(27) 554325 (24) 1x2 81
9 COEN Charlotte BEL19970423 10 555555(30) 555555(30) 555555 (30) 1h44 90
10 GUZMAN MONICA COL19880709 13 555555(30) 555555(30) 555555 (30) 1h50 90

UCI Section Commissaires:
BAUDOIN Christophe (FRA), KRAXNER Martin (AUT), MARTINENGO Gianfranco (ITA), MEIRO LOPEZ-DAVALOS Ruben (ESP), PAP Péter (HUN)

President of the UCI Commissaires Panel UCI Technical Delegate UCI Secretary
BEDNARZ Zbigniew (POL) BOURRET Joél (FRA) Thomas CALLENS (FRA)

www.uci.ch

Print: 22/09/2012 12:23 fl} Page 1/1




@ UCTUORPLCLODO CU”” Geneve

Results
Rank Rider

Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps / Superfinal: 4 Sections 1 Lap

1

NOU hNWN

-]

COUSTELLIER Gilles
FONTENOY Aurelien
CARTHY Jack
HEGEDUS Laszlo
DUNAND Guillaume
TIBAU ROURA Rafael
VUILLERMOT Nicolas
AGLAE Kevin

% Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

HERRMANN Hannes
DUNANT Yann
PERSICOT Thomas
PARE Eloi

VASSOR Morgan

VAN DEN BERGH Iciar
FIX Robin

FIGUIERE Alexis
HOFFMANN David
TOLU Maxime
BONZON David
BOUCHER Elie
GAUCHER Valentin
HYLAND James
PONTIER Adrien
METTENHEIMER Moritz
VEDERE Jordy

% Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps

26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

UCI Section Commissaires:

NOBILE Leo

LLONGUERAS CAMPMAJO

Sergi

KERR David

DUNANT Loic
WENZEL Wolfgang
RIEKER Nils-Obed
STEPHAN Thibald
MIRO MOLINS Andreu
BORISEVICH Pavel
DONOVAN Patrick
ASENJO RIVAS Andoni
ULLTANG Eirik
KAISER Tamas
DEMIERRE Fabrice

BRAUN Robin
VILLEGAS Francisco
MUFFAT JOLY Thierry

#5 Geneva (SUI) 21-23 September 201

TRIALS

No Lapil

UCI Code
FRA19860531 1
FRA19891211 2
GBR19960808 6
HUN19891220 9
FRA19870704 3
ESP19920621 11
FRA19890330 4
FRA19910608 10
GER19890623 5
FRA19930517 13
FRA19900914 38
ESP19940206 20
FRA19930418 18
BEL19890627 7
GER19930422 27
FRA19940821 14
GER19930423 15
FRA19920701 33
SUI19940422 12
FRA19890216 29
FRA19920430 37
GBR19860606 34
FRA19930705 35
GER19960415 40
FRA19930604 32
FRA19930321 46
ESP19960717 31
GBR19841201 23
FRA19911018 21
GER19900502 36
GER19950125 28
FRA19940331 19
ESP19900620 41
RUS19910708 50
GBR19851004 26
ESP19800101 43
NOR19900419 42
HUN19790716 54
SUI19901212 48
SUI19930928 52
COL19810409 56
FRA19940113 30

000000 (0)
000055 (10)
101435(14)
415255 (22)
505251 (18)
211255(16)
515452 (22)
5153505 (24)

501200 (8)
312100(7)
131410(10)
522202 (13)
510410(11)
511110(9)
552330 (18)
553102 (16)
530500 (13)
515212 (16)
551221 (16)
534551 (23)
553531 (22)
555515 (26)
555355 (28)
455255 (26)
53551 ()

055525 (22)
054435 (21)

045235 (19)
055325 (20)
055554 (24)
055555 (25)
055552 (22)
555354 (27)
555555 (30)
255545 (26)
055555 (25)
255555 (27)
555555 (30)
555535(28)
555555 (30)

455555 (29)
555555(30)

Lap2

000000 (0)
100000 (1)
000124 (7)
010454 (14)
505551 (21)
505355 (23)
505251 (18)
215453 (20)

000500 (5)
251100 (9)
220500 (9)
211201 (7)
150320 (11)
005550 (15)
221200(7)
221105 (11)
550250 (17)
551210(14)
251250 (15)
202510 (10)
552550 (22)
551351 (20)
355322 (20)
455353 (25)
0]

03351 3(15)
053225 (17)

025545 (21)
055525 (22)
055532 (20)
053525 (20)
055544 (23)
055225 (19)
055223 (17)
055535 (23)
055555 (25)
055555 (25)
055555 (25)
255555 (27)
355555 (28)

455555 (29)
555555 (30)

Superfinal

0010 (1)
2551 (13)
5052 (12)
5154 (15)

Pen.

1

Elite 26"

Rem Total

24
33
16'43" 52
2x0 39
1x0 39
40
44

13
16
19
20
22
24
25
27
30
30
31
33
44
46
48
51
DNF 19

5x0
1x0

1x3
0x3

1x0
0x0

1x3
0x3

BAUDOIN Christophe (FRA), KRAXNER Martin (AUT), MARTINENGO Gianfranco (ITA), MEIRO LOPEZ-DAVALOS Ruben (ESP), PAP Péter (HUN)

President of the UCI Commissaires Panel
BEDNARZ Zbigniew (POL)

UCI Technical Delegate
BOURRET Joél (FRA)

www.uci.ch

UCI Secretary
Thomas CALLENS (FRA)
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@ UCTUORPLCLODO CU”” Geneve

TRIALS
Results #5 Geneva (SUI) 21-23 September 201 Elite 26"
Rank Rider UCI Code No Lap1l Lap2 Pen. Rem Total
1/2 Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps
1 (Q) COUSTELLIER Gilles FRA19860531 1 000000 (0) 000000 (0) 0
2 (Q) FONTENOY Aurelien FRA19891211 2 001100(2) 000000 (0) 2
3 (Q) DUNAND Guillaume FRA19870704 3 301000 (4) 102000 (3) 7
4 (Q) CARTHY Jack GBR19960808 6 050100 (6) 000101 (2) 3x1 8
5 (Q) VUILLERMOT Nicolas FRA19890330 4 300200 (5) 200100 (3) 1x1 8
6 (Q) TIBAU ROURA Rafael ESP19920621 11 000110(2) 005110(7) 9
7 (Q) AGLAE Kevin FRA19910608 10 130210(7) 110100(3) 10
8 (Q) HEGEDUS Laszlo HUN19891220 9 011210¢(5) 000150 (6) 11
9 HERRMANN Hannes GER19890623 5 501200 (8) 000500 (5) 13
10 DUNANT Yann FRA19930517 13 312100(7) 251100(9) 16
11 PERSICOT Thomas FRA19900914 38 131410(10) 220500 (9) 19
12 PARE Eloi ESP19940206 20 522202(13) 211201 (7) 20
13 VASSOR Morgan FRA19930418 18 510410(11) 150320 (11) 22
14 VAN DEN BERGH Iciar BEL19890627 7 511110(9) 005550 (15) 24
15 FIX Robin GER19930422 27 552330(18) 221200 (7) 25
16 FIGUIERE Alexis FRA19940821 14 553102(16) 221105(11) 27
17 HOFFMANN David GER19930423 15 530500(13) 550250(17) 5x0 30
18 TOLU Maxime FRA19920701 33 515212(16) 551210 (14) 1x0 30
19 BONZON David SUI19940422 12 551221(16) 251250 (15) 31
20 BOUCHER Elie FRA19890216 29 534551(23) 202510 (10) 33
21 GAUCHER Valentin FRA19920430 37 553531(22) 552550 (22) 44
22 HYLAND James GBR19860606 34 555515(26) 551351 (20) 46
23 PONTIER Adrien FRA19930705 35 555355(28) 355322 (20) 48
24 METTENHEIMER Moritz GER19960415 40 455255(26) 455353 (25 51
25 VEDERE Jordy FRA19930604 32 5 3551() o) DNF 19
1/4 Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps
26 NOBILE Leo FRA19930321 46 055525(22) 033513(15) 37
27 ;';?QGUERAS CAMPMAJO " £5p19960717 31  054435(21) 053225 (17) 38
28 KERR David GBR19841201 23 045235(19) 025545 (21) 40
29 DUNANT Loic FRA19911018 21 055325(20) 055525 (22) 42
30 WENZEL Wolfgang GER19900502 36 055554 (24) 055532(20) 44
31 RIEKER Nils-Obed GER19950125 28 055555(25) 053525 (20) 1x3 45
32 STEPHAN Thibald FRA19940331 19 055552(22) 055544 (23) 0x3 45
33 MIRO MOLINS Andreu ESP19900620 41 555354 (27) 055225(19) 46
34 BORISEVICH Pavel RUS19910708 50 555555(30) 055223 (17) 47
35 DONOVAN Patrick GBR19851004 26 255545(26) 055535(23) 49
36 ASENJ]O RIVAS Andoni ESP19800101 43 055555(25) 055555 (25) 50
37 ULLTANG Eirik NOR19900419 42 255555(27) 055555 (25) 52
38 KAISER Tamas HUN19790716 54 555555(30) 055555 (25) 1x0 55
39 DEMIERRE Fabrice SUI19901212 48 555535(28) 255555 (27) 0x0 55
40 BRAUN Robin SUI19930928 52 555555(30) 355555 (28) 1x3 58
41 VILLEGAS Francisco COL19810409 56 455555(29) 455555 (29) 0x3 58
42 MUFFAT JOLY Thierry FRA19940113 30 555555(30) 555555 (30) 60

UCI Section Commissaires:

BAUDOIN Christophe (FRA), KRAXNER Martin (AUT), MARTINENGO Gianfranco (ITA), MEIRO LOPEZ-DAVALOS Ruben (ESP), PAP Péter (HUN)

President of the UCI Commissaires Panel
BEDNARZ Zbigniew (POL)

UCI Technical Delegate
BOURRET Joél (FRA)

UCI Secretary
Thomas CALLENS (FRA)

www.uci.ch
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@ VCTUIORCD CU/F”” Geneve

TRIALS

Results #5 Geneva (SUI) 21-23 September 2012

% Final: 6 Sections, 2 Laps

Elite 26"

Rank Rider UCI Cade No Lapl Lap2 Pen. Rem Total
1(Q) TIBAU ROURA Rafael ESP19920621 11 000050 (5) 000100(1) &
2 (Q) FIGUIERE Alexis FRA19940821 14 010113(6) 010111(4) io
3 (@) VASSCR Morgan FRA19930418 18 011412¢(9) 010120(4) 4x0 i3
4 (Q) DUNANT Yann FRA15930517 13 012131(8) 012101(5) 3x0 13
5 (Q) TOLU Maxime FRA19920701 33 025224(15) 000110¢(2) 17
6 (Q) PARE Eloi ESP19940206 20 055212(15) 010111(4) 19
7 (Q) BONZON David SUI19940422 12 055112(14) 015100(7) 4x0 21
8 (Q) VEDERE Jordy FRA15930604 32 051235(16) 020111(5) 3x0 21
9 (@) BOUCHER Elie FRA19890216 29 012153(12) 051112(10) 22
10 (Q) PERSICOT Thomas FRA19900914 38 002354(14) 005311 (10) 24
11 (Q) FIX Robin GER19930422 27 014155(16) 011215 (10) 26
12 (Q) HOFFMANN David GER19530423 i5 055153(19) 005122 (10) 29
13 (@) GAUCHER Valentin FRA19920430 37 015515(17) 002555 (17) 3x0 34
14 (Q) HYLAND James GBR19860606 34 015455(20) 013235 (14) 230 2¥1 34
15 (Q) PONTIER Adrien FRA19930705 35 054254(20) 052214 (14) 2x0 1x1 34
16 (Q) METTENHEIMER Moritz GER19960415 40 054552(21) 022505 (14) 35
17 NOBILE Leo FRA15930321 46 055525(22) 033513 (15) 37
i8 ;;?SGUERAS CAMEREDR ESP19960717 31 054435(21) 053225(17) 38
19 KERR David GBR19841201 23 045235(19) 025545 (21) 40
20 DUNANT Loic FRA19911018 21 055325(20) 055525 (22) 42
21 WENZEL Wolfgang GER15500502 36 055554(24) 055532 (20) 44
22 RIEKER Nils-Obed GER19550125 28 055555(25) 053525 (20) 1x3 45
23 STEPHAN Thibald FRA15940331 19 055552(22) 055544 (23) 0x3 45
24 MIRO MCLINS Andreu ESP19900620 41 555354(27) 055225(19) 46
25 BORISEVICH Pavel RUS19910708 50 555555(30) 055223 (17) 47
26 DONOCVAN Patrick GBR19851004 26 255545(26) 055535(23) 49
27 ASENIO RIVAS Andoni ESP18800101 43 055555(25) 055555 (25) 50
28 ULLTANG Eirik NOR19200419 42 255555(27) 055555 (25) 52
29 KAISER Tamas HUN19720716 54 555555(30) 055555 (25) 1x0 55
30 DEMIERRE Fabrice SUI19901212 48 555535(28) 255555 (27) 0x0 55
31 BRAUN Robin SUI19930928 52 555555(30) 355555(28) 58
32 VILLEGAS Francisco COL19810409 56 455555(29) 455555 (29) 0x3 58
33 MUFFAT JOLY Thierry FRA19940113 30 555555(30) 555555 (30) 60

UCI Section Commissaires!

BAUDOIN Christophe (FRA), KRAXNER Martin (AUT), MARTINENGO Gianfranco (ITA), MEIRG LOPEZ-DAVALCS Ruben (ESP}, PAP Péter (HUN)

President of the UCI Commissaires Panel
BEDNARZ Zbigniew (POL)

UCI Technical Delegate
BOURRET Joél (FRA)

UCI Secretary
Thomas CALLENS (FRA)

www. uci.ch
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